HYDROSTATIC STEERING UNITS TYPE HKUS.../3, 4, 8
The HKUS Hydrostatic Steering unit is based on the HKU unit but has built-in relief and check
valves. Thus M+S Hydraulic achieves one very compact steering unit which reduces the need for
additional hydraulic components in the system.
"Open Center - Load Reaction"
HKUS.../3
"Open Center - Non Load Reaction"
HKUS.../4

4
44
ORDER CODE
H K U S
1 2 3 4 5
/ - -
6
The steering units are mangano-phosphatized as standard.
Version
3
4
8
Manual
Steering
Check Valve
Relief
Valve
Inlet
Check
Valve
Cylinder
Relief
Valve
Anti-
Cavitation
Valve
Notes:
7 8 9
Pos.1
40 - 39,6 cm /rev   [2.42 in /rev]33
50 -   49,5 cm /rev   [3.00 in /rev]33
63 -   65,6 cm /rev   [4.00 in /rev]33
80 -   79,2 cm /rev   [4.83 in /rev]33
100 -   99,0 cm /rev   [6.04 in /rev]33
125 - 123,8 cm /rev   [7.56 in /rev]33
160 - 158,4 cm /rev   [9.67 in /rev]33
200 - 198,0 cm /rev [12.10 in /rev]33
250 - 247,5 cm /rev [15.10 in /rev]33
320 - 316,8 cm /rev [19.30 in /rev]33
400 - 396,0 cm /rev [24.20 in /rev]33
500 - 495,0 cm /rev [30.20 in /rev]33
- Displacement code (see Specification Data)
Pos.2
3 - Version 3 “Open Center - Load Reaction”
4 - Version 4 “Open Center - Non Load Reaction”
8 - Version 8 “Open Center - Non Load Reaction”
- Versions
Pos.3
80, 100,125,150,170
- Relief Valve Pressure Settings, bar
Pos.4
omit - BSPP (ISO 228)
A - SAE (ANSI B 1.1 - 1982)
M - Metric (ISO 262)
- Ports
Pos.6 - Input torque
omit - Standard
LT* - Low
Pos.7 - Noise level
omit - Standard
LN* - Low
Pos.8 - Option (Paint)* **
omit - No Paint
P - Painted
PC
PS